littelfuse.com © 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 041416
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
1 of 7
CLASS CC KLDR SERIES FUSES
600 Vac • 300 Vdc • Time-Delay • 1/10-30 A
Specifications
Voltage Rating 	 AC: 600 V

Column in Electrical
Specifications Table
Part Numbering System
Ordering Information
littelfuse.com © 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 041416
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
2 of 7
CLASS CC KLDR SERIES FUSES
Electrical Specifications
ORDERING
NUMBER
AMPERAGE
RATING
VOLTAGE
RATING
INTERRUPTING
RATING UPC MELT (PRE-ARC)
I2T (A2SEC)
TOTAL CLEARING
I2T (A2 SEC)
AGENCY
APPROVALS
AC DC AC DC UL CSA RoHS
KLDR.100TXP 1/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 96877  0.0004  0.0059 • • •
KLDR.125TXP 1/8 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 96878  0.0007  0.0055 • • •
KLDR.150TXP 15/100 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 96879  0.0016  0.0059 • • •
KLDR.187TXP 3/16 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 96880  0.0040  0.0267 • • •
KLDR.200TXP 2/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79239  0.0018  0.0230 • • •
KLDR.250TXP 1/4 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79240  0.0138  0.0967 • • •
KLDR.300TXP 3/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79241  0.0111  0.1005 • • •
KLDR.400TXP 4/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79242  0.0579  0.1420 • • •
KLDR.500TXP 1/2 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79243  0.0877  0.3121 • • •
KLDR.600TXP 6/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79244  0.1404  0.3742 • • •
KLDR.750TXP 3/4 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79245  0.2911  1.972 • • •
KLDR.800TXP 8/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79246  0.2416  2.064 • • •
KLDR001.TXP 1 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79247  0.4494  5.883 • • •
KLDR1.12TXP 1-1/8 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79248  0.5049  5.149 • • •
KLDR1.25TXP 1-1/4 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79249  0.4367  7.354 • • •
KLDR01.4TXP 1-4/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79250  0.8135  7.639 • • •
KLDR01.5TXP 1-1/2 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79251  0.9302  5.885 • • •
KLDR01.6TXP 1-6/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79252  0.7495  6.682 • • •
KLDR01.8TXP 1-8/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79253  0.9964  6.594 • • •
KLDR002.TXP 2 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79254  0.8615  14.01 • • •
KLDR2.25TXP 2-1/4 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79255  1.126  26.41 • • •
KLDR02.5TXP 2-1/2 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79256  2.087  35.35 • • •
KLDR02.8TXP 2-8/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79257  21.28  45.47 • • •
KLDR003.TXP 3 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79258  23.21  55.99 • • •
KLDR03.2TXP 3-2/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79259  37.92  57.27 • • •
KLDR03.5TXP 3-1/2 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79260  21.42  109.4 • • •
KLDR004.TXP 4 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79261  83.81  258.6 • • •
KLDR04.5TXP 4-1/2 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79262  83.89  110.6 • • •
KLDR005.TXP 5 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79263  63.33  84.04 • • •
KLDR05.6TXP 5-6/10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79264  87.66  114.0 • • •
KLDR006.TXP 6 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79265  129.5  161.9 • • •
KLDR6.25TXP 6-1/4 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79266  147.6  261.7 • • •
KLDR007.TXP 7 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79267  202.4  513.4 • • •
KLDR07.5TXP 7-1/2 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79268  321.8  813.0 • • •
KLDR008.TXP 8 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79269  111.2  1,145 • • •
KLDR009.TXP 9 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79270  73.40  1,334 • • •
KLDR010.TXP 10 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 079458 79271  132.0  934.8 • • •